PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2738763

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
PRAKASH S. PATEL			07/21/2003	
SHABBIR ATTARWALA 07/24/2003			07/24/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	HENKEL LOCTITE			
Street Address:	1001 TROUT BRO	1 TROUT BROOK CROSSING		
City:				
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	T		
Postal Code: 06067				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 772		275		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:				
Phone: 8605715001				
Email: rhpatentmail@us.henkel.com				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: HENKEL CORPORATION				
Correspondent Name: HENKEL CORPORATION Address Line 1: ONE HENKEL WAY				
Address Line 4: ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		LC-463DIV		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEVEN C. BAUMAN		
Signature:		/STEVENCBAUMAN/		
Date:		02/24/2014		
Total Attachments: 3 source=LC-463_ executed assignment#page1.tif source=LC-463_ executed assignment#page2.tif source=LC-463_ executed assignment#page3.tif				

PATENT

A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S) Prakash S. Patel 11 Easting's Way South Barrington, Illinois 60010 *Citizen of the United States* Shabbir Attarwala 36 Banks Road Simsbury, Connecticut 06070 *Citizen of the United States*

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION ANTI-SEIZE COMPOSITION IN SOLID FORM

for which a U.S. patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 29, 2002 under Application Serial No. 10/282,424.

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE HENKEL LOCTITE CORPORATION 1001 Trout Brook Crossing Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067 United States of America

a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under a patent application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and the provisional application, including all priority rights related thereto, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention by future applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent

C:\DOCUME~1\PatelT\LOCALS~1\Temp\C.Notes.Data\LC-463 US.doc

PATENT REEL: 032279 FRAME: 0726

ASSIGNMENT

thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

this 2Λ day of July, 2003.

Prakash S. Patel (Type Name of Inventor)

Autes L. A. Der

State of Illinois)) ss: County of Kane)

On this <u>21</u> day of July 2003, before me, <u>Prahash S. Padel</u>, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Prakash S. Patel, known to me to be the person whose name appears above and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes contained in the instrument.

OFFICIAL SEAL **R. WEINZ** NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-6-2004

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 6/6/2004

PATENT REEL: 032279 FRAME: 0727

CADOCUME~I\PatelT\LOCALS~I\Temp\C.Notes.Data\LC-463 US.doc

ASSIGNMENT

this <u>24</u>th day of July, 2003. Shabbir Attarwala SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR (Type Name of Inventor)

State of Connecticut)) ss: County of Hartford)

On this 24 day of July 2003, before me, <u>Mary Forciev</u>, the undersigned officer, personally appeared **Shabbir Attarwala**, known to me to be the person whose name appears above and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes contained in the instrument.

Notary Protic

My Commission Expires: <u>February 28,20</u>07

F:\USER\BeumanSt\WORD\PATENTS\ASSIGNMENTS\LC-463 US.doc

RECORDED: 02/24/2014

page 3